Information for
SIMATIC S7-1200
TIA Selection Tool Web
Page 2 from 10
Information for SIMATIC S7-1200
© Siemens 2020 Export date 5/28/2020
Basic Controller SIMATIC S7-1200
Flexib ly adaptable to  your  requirements

Page 3 from 10© Siemens 2020 Export date 5/28/2020
: Safety-related component
* By clicking on the article number, you will be taken to the product in the TIA Selection Tool cloud.
Central processing units
Article no.: *
CPU 1211C
6ES7211-1AE40-0XB0CPU 1211C (6 DI 24V DC; 4 DO 24VDC ; 2 AI), PS 24V DC
6ES7211-1BE40-0XB0CPU 1211C (6 DI 24V DC; 4 DO Relay ; 2 AI), PS 230V AC
6ES7211-1HE40-0XB0CPU 1211C (6 DI 24V DC; 4 DO Relay ; 2 AI), PS 24V DC
CPU 1212C
6ES7212-1AE40-0XB0CPU 1212C (8 DI 24V DC; 6 DO 24VDC ; 2 AI), PS 24V DC
6ES7212-1BE40-0XB0CPU 1212C (8 DI 24V DC; 6 DO Relay ; 2 AI), PS 230V AC
6ES7212-1HE40-0XB0CPU 1212C (8 DI 24V DC; 6 DO Relay ; 2 AI), PS 24V DC
6ES7212-1AF40-0XB0CPU 1212FC (DC/DC/DC)
6ES7212-1HF40-0XB0CPU 1212FC (DC/DC/Rly)
6AG1212-1AE40-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1212 DC/DC/DC
6AG1212-1AE40-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1212 DC/DC/DC
6AG1212-1BE40-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1212 AC/DC/RLY
6AG1212-1BE40-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1212 AC/DC/RLY
6AG1212-1HE40-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1212 DC/DC/RLY
6AG1212-1HE40-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1212 DC/DC/RLY
6AG2212-1AE40-1XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1212C DC/DC/DC RAIL
CPU 1214C
6ES7214-1AG40-0XB0CPU 1214C (14 DI 24V DC; 10 DO 24VDC ; 2 AI), PS 24V DC
6ES7214-1BG40-0XB0CPU 1214C (14 DI 24V DC; 10 DO Relay ; 2 AI), PS 230V AC
6ES7214-1HG40-0XB0CPU 1214C (14 DI 24V DC; 10 DO Relay ; 2 AI), PS 24V DC
6ES7214-1AF40-0XB0CPU 1214FC (DC/DC/DC)
6ES7214-1HF40-0XB0CPU 1214FC (DC/DC/Rly)
6AG1214-1AF40-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1214FC DC/DC/DC
6AG1214-1AG40-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1214 DC/DC/DC
6AG1214-1AG40-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1214 DC/DC/DC
6AG1214-1AG40-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1214 DC/DC/DC
6AG1214-1BG40-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1214 AC/DC/RLY
6AG1214-1BG40-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1214 AC/DC/RLY
6AG1214-1BG40-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1214 AC/DC/RLY
6AG1214-1HF40-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1214FC DC/DC/RLY
6AG1214-1HG40-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1214 DC/DC/RLY
6AG1214-1HG40-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1214 DC/DC/RLY
6AG1214-1HG40-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1214 DC/DC/RLY
6AG2214-1AG40-1XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1214C DC/DC/DC RAIL
CPU 1215C
6ES7215-1AG40-0XB0CPU 1215C (14 DI 24V DC; 10 DO 24VDC ; 2 AI; 2AO), PS 24V
DC (2 PROFINET PORT)
6ES7215-1BG40-0XB0CPU 1215C (14 DI 24V DC; 10 DO Relay ; 2 AI, 2 AO), PS 230V
AC (2 PROFINET PORT)
6ES7215-1HG40-0XB0CPU 1215C (14 DI 24V DC; 10 DO Relay ; 2 AI, 2AO), PS 24V DC
(2 PROFINET PORT)
6ES7215-1AF40-0XB0CPU 1215FC (DC/DC/DC)
6ES7215-1HF40-0XB0CPU 1215FC (DC/DC/Rly)
6AG1215-1AF40-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1215FC DC/DC/DC
6AG1215-1AG40-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1215 DC/DC/DC
6AG1215-1AG40-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1215 DC/DC/DC
6AG1215-1AG40-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1215C DC/DC/DC
6AG1215-1BG40-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1215 AC/DC/RLY
6AG1215-1BG40-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1215 AC/DC/RLY
6AG1215-1BG40-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1215C AC/DC/RLY
6AG1215-1HG40-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1215 DC/DC/RLY
6AG1215-1HG40-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1215 DC/DC/RLY
6AG1215-1HG40-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CPU 1215C DC/DC/RLY
CPU 1217C

Information for SIMATIC S7-1200
Page 4 from 10© Siemens 2020 Export date 5/28/2020
: Safety-related component
* By clicking on the article number, you will be taken to the product in the TIA Selection Tool cloud.
Central processing units
Article no.: *
6ES7217-1AG40-0XB0CPU 1217C (10 DI 24V DC/4 DI 5V DC Diff; 6 DO 24VDC/4 DO
5V DC Diff; 2 AI, 2AO), PS 24V DC (2 PN)
Signal boards
Article no.: *
Digital inputs
6ES7221-3BD30-0XB0Signal board DI 4 x 24V DC 200KHZ
6ES7221-3AD30-0XB0Signal board DI 4 x 5V DC 200KHZ
6AG1221-3AD30-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SB 1221 4DI 5VDC
6AG1221-3BD30-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SB 1221 4DI 24VDC
Digital outputs
6ES7222-1BD30-0XB0Signal board DO 4 x 24V DC 200KHZ
6ES7222-1AD30-0XB0Signal board DO 4 x 5V DC 200KHZ
6AG1222-1AD30-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SB 1222 4DQ 5VDC
6AG1222-1BD30-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SB 1222 4DQ 24VDC
Digital inputs/outputs
6ES7223-0BD30-0XB0Signal board DI 2 x 24 V DC, DO 2 x 24 V DC
6ES7223-3BD30-0XB0Signal board DI 2 x 24 V DC, DO 2 x 24 V DC, 0.1A
6ES7223-3AD30-0XB0Signal board DI 2 x 5 V DC, DO 2 x 5 V DC, 0.1A
6AG1223-0BD30-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SB 1223 2DI/2DQ 24VDC
6AG1223-0BD30-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SB 1223 2DI/2DQ 24VDC
6AG1223-3AD30-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SB 1223 2DI/2DQ 5VDC
6AG1223-3BD30-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SB 1223 2DI/2DQ 24VDC
6AG2223-0BD30-1XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SB 1223 2DI/2DQ RAIL
Analog inputs
6ES7231-4HA30-0XB0Signal board AI, 1x12-bit, +-10 V or 0-20 mA
6ES7231-5PA30-0XB0Signal board AE, resistor, RTD 1x16-bit
6ES7231-5QA30-0XB0Signal board AI, thermocouple, TC 1x16-bit
6AG1231-5PA30-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SB 1231 1AI RTD
Analog outputs
6ES7232-4HA30-0XB0Signal board AO 1x12-bit
6AG1232-4HA30-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SB 1232 1AQ
6AG1232-4HA30-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SB 1232 1AQ
Communication boards
Article no.: *
Point-to-point
6ES7241-1CH30-1XB0Communication board CB 1241 RS485
6AG1241-1CH30-5XB1SIPLUS S7-1200 CB 1241 RS485
6AG2241-1CH30-1XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CB 1241 RS485 T1 RAIL

Information for SIMATIC S7-1200
Page 5 from 10© Siemens 2020 Export date 5/28/2020
: Safety-related component
* By clicking on the article number, you will be taken to the product in the TIA Selection Tool cloud.
Battery boards
Article no.: *
6ES7297-0AX30-0XA0Battery board for long-term buffering of real-time clock
Digital modules
Article no.: *
Digital input SM 1221
6ES7221-1BF32-0XB0Digital input, 8 DI, 24V DC
6ES7221-1BH32-0XB0Digital input, 16 DI, 24V DC
6AG1221-1BF32-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1221 8DI
6AG1221-1BF32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1221 8DI
6AG1221-1BH32-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1221 16DI
6AG1221-1BH32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1221 16DI
6AG2221-1BF32-1XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1221 8DI RAIL
Digital output SM 1222
6ES7222-1HF32-0XB0Digital output, 8 DO relay
6ES7222-1XF32-0XB0Digital output, 8 DA relay change-over contact
6ES7222-1HH32-0XB0Digital output, 16 DO relay
6ES7222-1BF32-0XB0Digital output, 8 DO, 24V DC
6ES7222-1BH32-0XB0Digital output, 16 DO, 24V DC
6AG1222-1BF32-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1222 8DQ
6AG1222-1BF32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1222 8DQ
6AG1222-1BH32-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1222 16DQ
6AG1222-1BH32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1222 16DQ
6AG1222-1HF32-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1222 8DQ RLY
6AG1222-1HF32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1222 8DQ RLY
6AG1222-1HH32-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1222 16DQ RLY
6AG1222-1HH32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1222 16DQ RLY
6AG1222-1XF32-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1222 8DQ RLY
6AG1222-1XF32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1222 8DQ RLY
6AG2222-1BF32-1XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1222 8DQ RAIL
6AG2222-1HF32-1XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1222 8DQ RLY RAIL
Digital I/O SM 1223
6ES7223-1BH32-0XB0Digital I/O, 8 DI, 24V DC / 8 DO, 24V DC
6ES7223-1BL32-0XB0Digital I/O, 16 DI, 24V DC / 16 DO, 24V DC
6ES7223-1PH32-0XB0Digital I/O, 8 DI, 24V DC / 8 DO, relay
6ES7223-1PL32-0XB0Digital I/O, 16 DI, 24V DC / 16 DO, relay
6ES7223-1QH32-0XB0Digital I/O, 8 DI, 120/230 V AC / 8 DO, relay
6AG1223-1BH32-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1223 8DI/8DQ
6AG1223-1BH32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1223 8DI/8DQ
6AG1223-1BL32-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1223 16DI/16DQ
6AG1223-1BL32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1223 16DI/16DQ
6AG1223-1PH32-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1223 8DI/8DQ RLY
6AG1223-1PH32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1223 8DI/8DQ RLY
6AG1223-1PL32-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1223 16DI/16DQ RLY
6AG1223-1PL32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1223 16DI/16DQ RLY
6AG1223-1QH32-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1223 8DI AC/8DQ RLY
6AG1223-1QH32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1223 8DI AC/8DQ RLY
6AG2223-1BH32-1XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1223 8DI/8DQ RAIL

Information for SIMATIC S7-1200
Page 6 from 10© Siemens 2020 Export date 5/28/2020
: Safety-related component
* By clicking on the article number, you will be taken to the product in the TIA Selection Tool cloud.
Digital modules
Article no.: *
6AG2223-1PL32-1XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1223 16DI/16DQ RAIL
Fail-safe digital modules SM 1226
6ES7226-6BA32-0XB0SM 1226 F-DI 16 x 24 VDC
6ES7226-6DA32-0XB0SM 1226 F-DQ 4 x 24 VDC
6ES7226-6RA32-0XB0SM 1226 F-DO 2 x relay
6AG1226-6BA32-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1226 F-DI 16x24VDC
6AG1226-6DA32-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1226 F-DQ 4x24VDC
6AG1226-6RA32-5XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1226 F-DQ 2xRelay
Analog modules
Article no.: *
SM 1231 analog input module
6ES7231-4HD32-0XB0Analog input 4 AI; 13-bit
6ES7231-4HF32-0XB0Analog input 8 AI; 13-bit
6ES7231-5ND32-0XB0Analog input 4 AI; 16-bit
6ES7231-5PD32-0XB0Analog input 4 AI, resistor, RTD
6ES7231-5PF32-0XB0Analog input 8 AI, resistor, RTD
6ES7231-5QD32-0XB0Analog input 4 AI, thermocouple, TC
6ES7231-5QF32-0XB0Analog input 8 AI, thermocouple, TC
6ES7238-5XA32-0XB0Analog input, SM 1238 Energy Meter 480VAC
6AG1231-4HD32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1231 4AI 13Bit
6AG1231-4HF32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1231 8AI 13Bit
6AG1231-5ND32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1231 4AI 16Bit
6AG1231-5PD32-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1231 4AI RTD 16Bit
6AG1231-5PD32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1231 4AI RTD 16Bit
6AG1231-5PF32-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1231 8AI RTD 16Bit
6AG1231-5PF32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1231 8AI RTD 16Bit
6AG1231-5QD32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1231 4AI TC 16Bit
6AG1231-5QF32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1231 8AI TC 16Bit
6AG2231-5PD32-1XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1231 RTD RAIL
SM 1232 analog output module
6ES7232-4HD32-0XB0Analog output 4 AO; 14-bit
6ES7232-4HB32-0XB0Analog output 2 AO; 14-bit
6AG1232-4HB32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1232 2AQ 13Bit
6AG1232-4HD32-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1232 4AQ 14Bit
6AG1232-4HD32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1232 4AQ 14Bit
6AG2232-4HD32-1XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1232 4AQ RAIL
SM 1234 analog input/output module
6ES7234-4HE32-0XB0Analog I/O 4 AI, 2 AO
6AG1234-4HE32-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1234 4AI/2AQ
6AG1234-4HE32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1234 4AI/2AQ 13Bit
6AG2234-4HE32-1XB1SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1234 4AI/2AQ RAIL

6ES7241-1CH32-0XB0Communication module CM 1241, RS422/485
6GK7242-5DX30-0XE0Communication module CM 1242-5 PROFIBUS DP slave
3RK7243-2AA30-0XB0Communication module CM 1243-2 (AS-I V3.0)
6GK7243-5DX30-0XE0Communication module CM 1243-5 PROFIBUS DP master
6GT2002-0LA00Communication module RF120C (S7-1200)
6GK7242-7KX31-0XE0Communications processor CP 1242-7 GPRS
6GK7243-1BX30-0XE0Communications processor CP 1243-1
6GK7243-7KX30-0XE0Communication processor CP 1243-7 LTE (EU models)
6GK7243-7SX30-0XE0Communication processor CP 1243-7 LTE (US models)
6GK7243-8RX30-0XE0Communications processor CP 1243-8 IRC
3RK7271-1AA30-0AA0DCM 1271 (AS-I data decoupling)
6GK7277-1AA10-0AA0Compact Switch Module CSM 1277
6GK7972-0MG00-0XA0TeleService module GSM
SIPLUS
6AG1241-1AH32-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CM1241 RS232
6AG1241-1AH32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CM 1241 RS232
6AG1241-1CH32-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CM 1241 RS422/485
6AG1241-1CH32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CM 1241 RS422/485
6AG1242-5DX30-2XE0SIPLUS S7-1200 CM 1242-5
6AG1242-7KX31-7XE0SIPLUS NET CP 1242-7 V2
6AG1243-1BX30-2AX0SIPLUS S7-1200 CP 1243-1
6AG1243-2AA30-7XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CM 1243-2
6AG1243-5DX30-2XE0SIPLUS S7-1200 CM 1243-5
6AG1277-1AA10-4AA0SIPLUS NET CSM 1277
6AG1278-4BD32-2XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1278 IO-Link Master
6AG1278-4BD32-4XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 SM 1278 IO-Link Master
6AG2241-1AH32-1XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CM1241 RS232 RAIL
6AG2241-1CH32-1XB0SIPLUS S7-1200 CM1241 RS422/485 RAIL
6AG2242-5DX30-1XE0SIPLUS S7-1200 CM 1242-5 RAIL
6AG2243-1BX30-1XE0SIPLUS S7-1200 CP 1243-1 RAIL